

MACP No.44/2022
Rakesh V/s Vakil & Ors.

27.05.2022

Present: None for the petitioner.
Driver Vakil in person.
None for the owner.
Shri R.P Mathur, Ld. Counsel for the Insurance Company.

Matter has been called out several times since morning. Nobody has appeared for the petitioner. Reply on behalf of Insurance Company has been filed, copy for the petitioner has been retained on record with the liberty to take it from the record.

Reply/written statement has not been filed by the driver. In the interest of justice, I grant one more opportunity to the driver to file reply/written statement within four weeks with advance copy thereof to the other side. List for further proceedings now on **21.09.2022**.

(Vinod Yadav)
Judge MACT-2 (North)
Rohini Courts, Delhi/27.05.2022