

MACP No.44/2022  
Rakesh V/s Vakil & Ors.  
FIR No.592/2021  
PS Alipur

21.04.2023

Present: Ms.Babita Tyagi, Ld. Counsel for the petitioner.  
Shri S.P Singh, Ld. Counsel for driver and owner.  
Shri R.P Mathur, Ld. Counsel for the Insurance Company.

Matter is listed for PE. No PW is present today. **It is noted that the interest quotient of petitioner is already curtailed/stopped vide order dated 16.12.2022.** In the interest of justice, I grant one more opportunity to the petitioner to lead PE in the matter.

Renotify the matter for PE now on **18.08.2023**. Steps for summoning of witnesses be taken well in advance.

(Vinod Yadav)  
Judge MACT-2 (North)  
Rohini Courts, Delhi/21.04.2023