

MACT 44/22  
RAKESH  
Vs.  
VAKIL

12.04.2024

Present: Ms. Babita Tyagi, Ld. Counsel for petitioner.  
None for driver and owner.  
Shri R. P. Mathur, Ld. Counsel for insurance company.

Matter is at the stage of cross examination of PW-1.

PW1 partly cross examined. His further cross examination is deferred for want of driving license.

Ld. Counsel for petitioner wants to examine the officials from the hospital alongwith original treatment record. Let appropriate application be moved for the same.

Put up for further cross examination of PW-1 on **24.05.2024 at 2.00 PM.**

(Richa Manchanda)  
Judge MACT-2 (North)  
Rohini Courts, Delhi/12.04.2024