

MACT 44/22
RAKESH
Vs.
VAKIL

24.05.2024

Present: Ms. Babita Tyagi, Ld. Counsel for petitioner.
None for driver and owner.
Shri R. P. Mathur, Ld. Counsel for insurance company.

PW1 Sh. Rakesh further cross examined and discharged.

Put up for remaining PE on **13.09.2024**.

(Richa Manchanda)
Judge MACT-2 (North)
Rohini Courts, Delhi/24.05.2024