

25 MACT 44/22
RAKESH Vs. VAKIL

13.09.2024

Present: Ms. Deepanshi, Id. Counsel for petitioner.
None for driver/owner
Sh. R.P.Mathur, Id. Counsel for Insurance company.

Notice issued to doctor received back unserved with
the report to provide relevant record.

Put up on 25.10.2024 at 2.00 p.m.

(Richa Manchanda)
Judge MACT-2 (North)
Rohini Courts, Delhi/13.09.2024