

MACT 44/22
RAKESH Vs. VAKIL

06.06.2025

Present: Ms. Deepanshi, Ld. Proxy Counsel for petitioner.
None for driver and owner.
Shri R. P. Mathur, Ld. Counsel for insurance company.

Matter is at the stage of PE.

Summons issued to witness of Lok Nayak Hospital received back with the report the details of the petitioner was not provided with the summons. The petitioner is directed to take steps for service of the witness.

Put up for PE on **01.08.2025**.

(Richa Manchanda)
Judge MACT-2 (North)
Rohini Courts, Delhi/06.06.2025