

21 MACT 44/22
RAKESH Vs. VAKIL

01.08.2025

Present: Sh. Akshay Kumar, Ld. Counsel for petitioner.
None for driver and owner.
Sh. R.P. Mathur, Ld. Counsel for insurance co.

Ld. Counsel for petitioner submits that no other witness is to be examined. Hence, PE closed.

Ld. Counsel for insurance company does not want to lead RE. Hence, RE stands closed.

Put up for final arguments and recording of statement clause 29 of MCTAP on 17.10.2025.

(Richa Manchanda)
Judge MACT-2 (North)
Rohini Courts, Delhi/01.08.2025