

44 MACT 44/22
RAKESH Vs. VAKIL

20.03.2026

Present: Ms. Babita Tyagi, Ld. Counsel for petitioner.
None for driver and owner.
Shri RK Mathur, Ld. Counsel for insurance
company.

Statement under clause 29 MCTAP recorded. Copy
of bank passbook supplied to ld counsel for insurance company.

Put up for final argument on **05.06.2026**.

(Richa Manchanda)
Judge MACT-2 (North)
Rohini Courts, Delhi/20.03.2026